## 900373791 08/05/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/13/2016
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900371200

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASTADIA, INC.		07/13/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARGIS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	16101 EAST HINSDALE LANE	
City:	AURORA	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86670084	ARGIS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6169755505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169755500
Email: clark@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: Gardner, Linn, Burkhart & Flory, LLP

Address Line 1: 2851 CHARLEVOIX DR. SE, SUITE 207

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARG01 T-100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. Cummings

SIGNATURE: /Peter A. Cummings/

DATE SIGNED: 08/05/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900373791 REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0664

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Astadia, Inc., a corporation of the state of Florida, of Suite 300, 12724 Gran Bay Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32258 (hereinafter referred to as "APPLICANT") intends to use the mark ARGIS in commerce in or with the United States and has filed a United States trademark application, Serial No. 86/670,084 on June 22, 2015, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed a Statement or Allegation of Use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, APPLICANT is assigning the trademark in the above-entitled application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the trademark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

WHEREAS, Argis Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Colorado, of 16101 East Hinsdale Lane, Aurora, Colorado 80016 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is the successor to the business of APPLICANT, or that portion of the business to which the trademark ARGIS pertains, which business is ongoing and existing, and is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor Serial No. 86/670,084 in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said APPLICANT, Astadia, Inc. has sold as of April 11, 2016, and does hereby confirm such sale and assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, Argis Technologies, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark ARGIS along with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with the right to recover damages for any and all past infringement thereof, as well as any and all rights under any causes of action having accrued heretofore with respect to the said trademark in the United States and its territories.

Signed at Island Judisaville, Fl., this 13 day of July , 2016.

ASTADIA, INC.,

Name of signing party: Scott D. Silk

Office Held: PLDIYMAN

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 07/13/2016